St John & St James
Church of England Primary School
Grove Street, Edmonton, London N18 2TL
Tel: 020 8807 2578    

Email:  office@stjohnandjames.enfield.sch.uk
Website:  www.stjohnandjames.enfield.sch.uk



ACADEMIC YEAR 2024 – 2025

AUTUMN TERM
STAFF TRAINING – Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd September 2024 SCHOOL CLOSED
[bookmark: _GoBack]Start of Term: Wednesday 4th September 2024 - 10am start
Half Term Break: Monday 28th October 2024 to Friday 1st November 2024
STAFF TRAINING – Monday 4th November 2024 – SCHOOL CLOSED
Start of Half Term: Tuesday 5th November 2024
End of Term: Friday 20th December 2024– 1.30pm finish

SPRING TERM
Start of Term: Tuesday 7th January 2025 – 10am Start
STAFF TRAINING – Monday 6th January 2025 – SCHOOL CLOSED
Half Term Break: Monday 17th February 2025 to Friday 21st February 2025
Children return to school: Monday 24th February 2025
End of Term: Friday 4th April 2025 – 1.30pm finish

SUMMER TERM
Start of Term: Tuesday 22nd April 2025 – 10am start
BANK HOLIDAY Monday 5th May 2025 – SCHOOL CLOSED
Half Term Break: Monday 26th May 2025 to Friday 30th May 2025
STAFF TRAINING – Monday 2nd June 2025 – SCHOOL CLOSED
Start of Half Term: Tuesday 3rd June 2025
End of Term and End of school year Wednesday 23rd July 2025 – 1.30pm finish
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